## GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA

STATUTORY INSTRUMENT NO. 13 OF 1989

# The Housing (Statutory and Improvement Areas) Act (Laws, Volume VIII, Cap. 441)

## The Statutory Housing Area (Chawama West) (Declaration) Order, 1989

IN EXERCISE of the powers contained in section four of the Housing (Statutory and Improvement Areas) Act, the following Order is hereby made:

1. This Order may be cited as the Statutory Housing Area Title (Chawama West) (Declaration) Order, 1989.

2. The area lying within the jurisdiction of the Lusaka Urban District Council and described in the Schedule to this Order is hereby declared a Statutory Housing Area.

Declaration of Statutory Housing Area

#### SCHEDULE

#### (Peragraph 2)

#### STATUTORY HOUSING AREA: CHAWAMA WEST

All that area of land shown bordered red on Plan No. 1282, approved by the Surveyor-General and dated 1st November, 1988, and deposited by the Lusaka Urban District Council with the Surveyor-General, Commissioner of Lands and the Registrar of Lands and Deeds.

> KEBBY S. K. MUSOKOTWANE, Prime Minister

LUSAKA 5th January, 1989 [MD.64/9/39]

> Copies of this Statutory Instrument can be obtained from the Government Printer, P.O. Box 30136, Lusaka. Price 20n each.

-

,

r.

3

.

*,* •

7

.

۰.

•\_\_\_\_

19 1. - 19 1. •

.

۸

•

а

4

х · · •